
CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 BLOMSTER, Mattias 125 FIN 25 23 25 24 25 25 24 25 196

2 ROMANS, Arnis 42 LAT 23 24 23 25 25 25 24 24 193

3 JUHT, Emil 50 EST 23 25 23 24 25 24 24 24 192

4 GRYBE, Virgilijus 71 LTU 25 24 23 24 24 24 23 24 191+23

5 JERI, Tamas 21 HUN 24 24 24 24 25 24 23 23 191+22

6 TAMM, Tauri 6 EST 24 23 22 25 23 25 24 25 191+21

7 SELEN, Anton 105 FIN 23 25 24 25 24 22 23 25 191+20

8 KIVINIEMI, Mikko 128 FIN 23 24 22 25 25 24 25 23 191+15

9 MILTIADOUS, Lefkios 137 CYP 20 24 24 25 25 25 24 23 190

10 GRAVEN, Martin Rosrud 101 NOR 20 25 23 25 24 24 25 23 189

10 TIHVAN, Veikko 102 EST 24 25 24 24 23 24 23 22 189

12 RAASSINA, Miko 10 FIN 23 24 22 23 24 25 23 24 188

12 OJANSUU, Oliver 112 FIN 25 23 23 24 22 24 25 22 188

12 WAGNER, Nicolai 132 NOR 24 24 25 25 25 20 24 21 188

15 TAMM, Tauno 138 EST 22 23 22 23 25 23 23 25 186

15 TAPPER, Roope 144 FIN 22 23 24 23 23 25 22 24 186

17 OJANSUU, Markku 109 FIN 24 21 23 23 25 22 23 24 185

17 KUMPUVAARA, Rasmus 54 FIN 22 21 24 24 23 24 24 23 185

17 VALKEAPÄÄ, Tuomo 51 FIN 23 23 24 23 22 25 22 23 185

20 LIPP, Kristo 122 EST 23 24 23 20 25 21 23 25 184

20 KUMPUVAARA, Juha 16 FIN 23 22 23 24 22 23 23 24 184

20 BESLITY, Akos 55 HUN 24 22 24 24 24 19 23 24 184

20 BROKS, Kristaps 23 LAT 24 24 22 23 23 24 22 22 184

20 SUVI, Siim 19 EST 24 24 23 24 21 24 22 22 184

25 PALO, Petri 104 FIN 22 22 23 19 24 24 25 24 183

25 PAUPERIS, Santoss 43 LAT 23 24 23 25 22 22 20 24 183

27 TIBOR, Kiss 123 HUN 23 22 24 24 22 23 20 24 182

27 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 139 FIN 22 23 23 24 23 23 21 23 182

29 KOKKONEN, Petri 48 FIN 22 21 20 22 24 24 24 24 181

29 MIKUCS, Romualds 33 LAT 20 22 23 25 23 23 24 21 181

29 HOMIN, Igor 63 EST 22 24 23 24 23 22 23 20 181

32 SIIKALUOMA, Pasi 53 FIN 23 23 22 22 23 25 21 21 180

33 LAURIKAINEN, Jukka 60 FIN 22 20 22 25 20 21 25 24 179
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33 DRONKA, Ugis 77 LAT 21 23 20 21 24 23 23 24 179

33 HANNI, Roope 88 FIN 22 23 23 22 21 22 22 24 179

33 MOMKUS, Tomas 127 LTU 19 23 22 24 23 23 22 23 179

33 FARKAS, Mihaly 17 HUN 20 20 25 24 24 22 23 21 179

38 KUPRIJANOV, Roman 22 EST 23 19 23 23 21 24 22 23 178

38 SILM, Arti 83 EST 24 23 23 22 23 23 20 20 178

40 TORMILIND, Ants 145 EST 22 21 21 22 24 25 19 23 177

40 HOLM, Aare 130 EST 22 21 22 24 23 21 22 22 177

40 RANTONEN, Tero 35 FIN 24 18 23 22 23 24 21 22 177

40 KIVIKAS, Koit 41 EST 22 23 22 23 23 23 19 22 177

40 LEPP, Rain 94 EST 22 22 19 24 24 21 24 21 177

40 SEILO, Harri 45 FIN 21 21 20 23 24 24 23 21 177

46 ALAVERE, Aivar 107 EST 21 23 24 24 19 21 21 23 176

46 VALDMA, Jüri 14 EST 19 24 22 23 24 25 22 17 176

48 TILE, Iveta 57 LAT 22 21 17 23 24 25 20 23 175

48 KORHONEN, Jani 30 FIN 22 25 18 23 21 24 20 22 175

48 TARBE, Fredi 72 EST 21 23 19 24 23 25 20 20 175

51 LAURIKAINEN, Sirpa 18 FIN 24 25 18 23 22 21 21 20 174

52 CAUNE, Agnese 70 LAT 21 18 19 23 25 21 23 23 173

52 VANN, Marko 68 EST 19 21 23 22 21 22 22 23 173

52 POUTIAINEN, Markku 92 FIN 20 20 21 22 23 22 23 22 173

52 KRUCKAUSKAS, Nojus 110 LTU 21 23 21 23 24 18 21 22 173

56 ZICIUS, Vaidotas 37 LTU 23 21 24 23 19 22 16 24 172

56 ZOMMERS, Gatis 96 LAT 22 20 20 21 20 25 22 22 172

56 BERGS, Eriks 106 LAT 22 21 22 22 23 22 18 22 172

56 COICS, Andris 143 LAT 22 21 22 23 21 22 20 21 172

56 SPRUKULIS, Juris 133 LAT 22 21 22 22 23 23 18 21 172

56 VIIDAS, Kalvi 8 EST 19 23 23 24 23 20 21 19 172

62 VALGMA, Margus 136 EST 22 21 19 22 20 22 23 22 171

62 TILE, Arturs 97 LAT 21 19 20 24 24 21 20 22 171

62 PETRAITIS, Simas 69 LTU 22 20 23 22 22 20 20 22 171

62 KONDITEROVS, Aleksandrs 116 LAT 20 23 21 24 20 23 19 21 171

62 KLIMANOVS, Agris 87 LAT 21 22 20 23 25 20 19 21 171

62 BOLSAKOVAS, Erikas 117 LTU 20 21 21 22 24 22 23 18 171

62 VAU, Ando 5 EST 23 22 20 23 22 20 23 18 171

69 MELNIS, Sandis 11 LAT 17 21 18 23 24 23 21 23 170

69 STASIUKYNAS, Vaidas 9 LTU 20 20 21 24 24 19 20 22 170

69 TUKIA, Henry 126 FIN 23 23 17 23 23 19 21 21 170
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69 PAUKKU, Oskar 75 EST 23 23 18 23 24 18 22 19 170

69 LILLQVIST, Anna 26 FIN 23 20 20 22 25 24 17 19 170

74 TIGANE, Taivo 52 EST 18 20 20 22 24 21 22 22 169

74 PELTOKANGAS, Laura 80 FIN 20 23 22 21 24 18 19 22 169

74 URBONAS, Vilius 62 LTU 18 21 23 23 19 21 23 21 169

74 ZOMMERS, Davis 131 LAT 20 23 21 25 20 17 22 21 169

74 MANCIAUSKAS, Donatas 111 LTU 19 21 22 24 23 22 20 18 169

79 ROMPPANEN, Pauli 56 FIN 21 20 21 22 21 22 20 21 168

79 LAZDINS, Juris 118 EST 22 20 17 22 24 21 22 20 168

79 CEPROVS, Valerijs 81 LAT 23 21 18 23 21 22 22 18 168

82 ALLARD, Jean Francois 65 FRA 21 23 21 20 21 22 18 21 167

82 RIMMEL, Marten 90 EST 18 22 22 19 25 22 19 20 167

82 DOVGIJS, Hermanis 25 LAT 21 23 23 21 21 22 16 20 167

82 AHU, Kalle 1 EST 21 23 17 23 21 24 20 18 167

86 SKELE, Edgars 89 LAT 21 19 21 20 20 20 20 25 166

86 MALTS, Egert 34 EST 22 20 21 21 20 21 20 21 166

86 KAUPELIS, Vaidas 100 LTU 21 18 21 23 23 19 22 19 166

86 BEREGOV, Viktor 47 EST 20 23 19 22 24 20 19 19 166

90 ALGPEUS, Silvar 124 EST 23 24 22 20 20 18 15 23 165

90 SVETERS, Maaris 135 EST 23 20 21 23 18 20 18 22 165

90 KURIST, Aare 95 EST 21 23 21 21 23 19 20 17 165

93 KIS, Tibor Sandor 82 HUN 22 22 18 21 23 19 18 21 164

93 MIHKELSTEIN, Lembit 134 EST 23 19 17 21 23 20 21 20 164

93 KIMMEL, Raivo 115 EST 23 20 22 24 20 19 20 16 164

96 JUCIUS, Laurynas 93 LTU 15 19 23 23 20 21 21 21 163

96 LUMISTE, Taivar 99 EST 19 23 17 24 18 20 21 21 163

96 KUNDROTAS, Valdas 31 LTU 21 24 20 19 19 19 20 21 163

96 SIREL, Siim 103 EST 19 22 19 20 25 19 19 20 163

96 BUBNOVS, Ivars 113 LAT 18 20 20 25 22 22 17 19 163

96 GUDAKOVSKIS, Aivars 32 LAT 22 23 20 21 22 20 17 18 163

102 DRONKA, Aivars 7 LAT 16 19 21 22 18 23 20 23 162

102 ARHIPOVS, Nikolajs 85 LAT 20 16 20 21 23 19 20 23 162

102 JANIS, Irbe 46 LAT 20 21 20 24 17 22 19 19 162

102 PACESA, Martynas 38 LTU 24 19 21 21 21 18 20 18 162

106 LAMBERTS, Maris 36 LAT 16 22 21 18 20 22 22 20 161

106 HUOTARI, Johanna 73 FIN 21 19 19 21 19 20 23 19 161

106 PÕLDSEPP, Seppo 39 EST 17 20 20 20 22 23 20 19 161

106 TOOMING, Tair 119 EST 19 22 19 22 21 21 18 19 161
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106 VILJAMAA, Enar 40 EST 20 20 20 22 19 22 20 18 161

111 HOTULOVS, Andrejs 120 LAT 19 19 18 18 21 23 20 22 160

111 RANCANS, Raitis 146 LAT 20 21 23 22 17 22 19 16 160

113 JUHT, Ervin 98 EST 22 20 20 24 17 21 13 22 159

113 GRUBINSKAS, Paulius 76 LTU 20 20 19 24 22 18 17 19 159

115 MEUS, Tarmo 114 EST 18 21 23 18 24 20 13 21 158

116 OJANSUU, Roope 78 FIN 20 16 20 20 19 21 18 23 157

117 TETSMANN, Juhan 79 EST 20 16 24 20 22 17 20 17 156

118 GIBIEZA, Edmundas 28 LTU 18 20 15 21 23 20 17 21 155

119 KRUCKAUSKAS, Albertas 129 LTU 18 23 14 19 17 20 20 23 154

119 BARCKUS, Egidijus 27 LTU 18 19 17 20 20 17 20 23 154

119 JEGOROV, Mihhail 84 EST 20 22 18 21 22 19 15 17 154

122 SUVOROV, Jüri 24 EST 15 18 19 22 19 22 19 19 153

123 SPRUKULE, Maira 141 LAT 15 20 17 20 23 18 18 19 150

123 BERZINS, Aivars 58 LAT 16 24 19 21 17 18 20 15 150

125 KIKERPILL, Kalev 86 EST 14 21 20 16 23 20 15 20 149

126 KITVER, Kristo 142 EST 20 16 21 20 19 17 20 15 148

127 SCHRÖDL, Christoph 2 FIN 15 16 18 21 20 23 15 18 146

128 MACIULIS, Irmantas 108 LTU 19 13 18 20 19 19 17 20 145

128 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 12 LAT 18 19 18 23 18 16 17 16 145

130 VELLEND, Tooni 91 EST 10 21 21 21 12 18 18 23 144

130 BOJARS, Egils 67 LAT 19 15 17 22 18 19 17 17 144

130 KIVI, Sergei 61 EST 16 20 21 16 17 19 19 16 144

133 DZIUGAS, Mindaugas 74 LTU 20 19 16 21 20 13 17 16 142

134 SUVOROV, Valeri 29 EST 16 16 19 22 19 16 13 20 141

134 TUKK, Ain 15 EST 16 21 19 16 20 16 18 15 141

136 BERLINS, Romans 13 LAT 17 16 19 19 17 19 14 19 140

137 JÕELA, Jaak 4 EST 16 18 18 18 18 14 12 15 129

138 SEPP, Ivo 64 EST 15 15 14 14 13 12 18 14 115

139 RANCANS, Martins 147 LAT 13 11 17 16 13 16 12 16 114

140 MOMKIENE, Aida 3 LTU 7 10 14 17 13 14 16 20 111

141 PRADE, Jean-Noel 59 USA 11 17 16 16 14 12 11 11 108

142 JÕGISTE, Aarika 20 EST 13 13 14 19 8 10 11 11 99

143 SANTA, Broka 66 LAT 8 10 8 17 9 12 9 17 90

144 PULLERITS, Roland 49 EST 14 21 19 21 0 0 0 0 75

145 UNDREST, Mikko 121 EST 18 18 16 18 0 0 0 0 70

146 KÕIVA, Andres 44 EST 0 16 21 2 0 0 0 0 39

Delivering the prize:
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Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 JEGOROV, Mihhail 84 EST 20 22 18 21 22 19 15 17 154

2 TUKK, Ain 15 EST 16 21 19 16 20 16 18 15 141

3 JÕELA, Jaak 4 EST 16 18 18 18 18 14 12 15 129

4 PRADE, Jean-Noel 59 USA 11 17 16 16 14 12 11 11 108

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 PALO, Petri 104 FIN 22 22 23 19 24 24 25 24 183

2 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 139 FIN 22 23 23 24 23 23 21 23 182

3 KOKKONEN, Petri 48 FIN 22 21 20 22 24 24 24 24 181

4 TORMILIND, Ants 145 EST 22 21 21 22 24 25 19 23 177

4 HOLM, Aare 130 EST 22 21 22 24 23 21 22 22 177

6 VALDMA, Jüri 14 EST 19 24 22 23 24 25 22 17 176

7 TARBE, Fredi 72 EST 21 23 19 24 23 25 20 20 175

8 VANN, Marko 68 EST 19 21 23 22 21 22 22 23 173

8 POUTIAINEN, Markku 92 FIN 20 20 21 22 23 22 23 22 173

10 KLIMANOVS, Agris 87 LAT 21 22 20 23 25 20 19 21 171

11 TIGANE, Taivo 52 EST 18 20 20 22 24 21 22 22 169

12 CEPROVS, Valerijs 81 LAT 23 21 18 23 21 22 22 18 168

13 SKELE, Edgars 89 LAT 21 19 21 20 20 20 20 25 166

14 SVETERS, Maaris 135 EST 23 20 21 23 18 20 18 22 165

15 KIS, Tibor Sandor 82 HUN 22 22 18 21 23 19 18 21 164

15 MIHKELSTEIN, Lembit 134 EST 23 19 17 21 23 20 21 20 164

15 KIMMEL, Raivo 115 EST 23 20 22 24 20 19 20 16 164

18 KUNDROTAS, Valdas 31 LTU 21 24 20 19 19 19 20 21 163

18 GUDAKOVSKIS, Aivars 32 LAT 22 23 20 21 22 20 17 18 163

20 DRONKA, Aivars 7 LAT 16 19 21 22 18 23 20 23 162

21 TETSMANN, Juhan 79 EST 20 16 24 20 22 17 20 17 156

22 BARCKUS, Egidijus 27 LTU 18 19 17 20 20 17 20 23 154

23 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 12 LAT 18 19 18 23 18 16 17 16 145

24 KIVI, Sergei 61 EST 16 20 21 16 17 19 19 16 144

25 KÕIVA, Andres 44 EST 0 16 21 2 0 0 0 0 39

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 PALO, Petri 104 FIN 22 22 23 19 24 24 25 24 183

2 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 139 FIN 22 23 23 24 23 23 21 23 182

3 KOKKONEN, Petri 48 FIN 22 21 20 22 24 24 24 24 181

4 TORMILIND, Ants 145 EST 22 21 21 22 24 25 19 23 177

4 HOLM, Aare 130 EST 22 21 22 24 23 21 22 22 177

6 VALDMA, Jüri 14 EST 19 24 22 23 24 25 22 17 176

7 TARBE, Fredi 72 EST 21 23 19 24 23 25 20 20 175

8 VANN, Marko 68 EST 19 21 23 22 21 22 22 23 173

8 POUTIAINEN, Markku 92 FIN 20 20 21 22 23 22 23 22 173

10 KLIMANOVS, Agris 87 LAT 21 22 20 23 25 20 19 21 171

11 TIGANE, Taivo 52 EST 18 20 20 22 24 21 22 22 169

12 CEPROVS, Valerijs 81 LAT 23 21 18 23 21 22 22 18 168

13 SKELE, Edgars 89 LAT 21 19 21 20 20 20 20 25 166

14 SVETERS, Maaris 135 EST 23 20 21 23 18 20 18 22 165

15 KIS, Tibor Sandor 82 HUN 22 22 18 21 23 19 18 21 164

15 MIHKELSTEIN, Lembit 134 EST 23 19 17 21 23 20 21 20 164

15 KIMMEL, Raivo 115 EST 23 20 22 24 20 19 20 16 164

18 KUNDROTAS, Valdas 31 LTU 21 24 20 19 19 19 20 21 163

18 GUDAKOVSKIS, Aivars 32 LAT 22 23 20 21 22 20 17 18 163

20 DRONKA, Aivars 7 LAT 16 19 21 22 18 23 20 23 162

21 TETSMANN, Juhan 79 EST 20 16 24 20 22 17 20 17 156

22 BARCKUS, Egidijus 27 LTU 18 19 17 20 20 17 20 23 154

23 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 12 LAT 18 19 18 23 18 16 17 16 145

24 KIVI, Sergei 61 EST 16 20 21 16 17 19 19 16 144

25 KÕIVA, Andres 44 EST 0 16 21 2 0 0 0 0 39

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 TILE, Iveta 57 LAT 22 21 17 23 24 25 20 23 175

2 LAURIKAINEN, Sirpa 18 FIN 24 25 18 23 22 21 21 20 174

3 CAUNE, Agnese 70 LAT 21 18 19 23 25 21 23 23 173

4 LILLQVIST, Anna 26 FIN 23 20 20 22 25 24 17 19 170

5 PELTOKANGAS, Laura 80 FIN 20 23 22 21 24 18 19 22 169

6 HUOTARI, Johanna 73 FIN 21 19 19 21 19 20 23 19 161

7 SPRUKULE, Maira 141 LAT 15 20 17 20 23 18 18 19 150

8 VELLEND, Tooni 91 EST 10 21 21 21 12 18 18 23 144

9 MOMKIENE, Aida 3 LTU 7 10 14 17 13 14 16 20 111

10 JÕGISTE, Aarika 20 EST 13 13 14 19 8 10 11 11 99

11 SANTA, Broka 66 LAT 8 10 8 17 9 12 9 17 90

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2022

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 SELEN, Anton 105 FIN 23 25 24 25 24 22 23 25 191

2 WAGNER, Nicolai 132 NOR 24 24 25 25 25 20 24 21 188+22

3 OJANSUU, Oliver 112 FIN 25 23 23 24 22 24 25 22 188+19

4 KUMPUVAARA, Rasmus 54 FIN 22 21 24 24 23 24 24 23 185

5 HANNI, Roope 88 FIN 22 23 23 22 21 22 22 24 179

6 KONDITEROVS, Aleksandrs 116 LAT 20 23 21 24 20 23 19 21 171

7 ZOMMERS, Davis 131 LAT 20 23 21 25 20 17 22 21 169

8 OJANSUU, Roope 78 FIN 20 16 20 20 19 21 18 23 157

9 RANCANS, Martins 147 LAT 13 11 17 16 13 16 12 16 114

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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